U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

07-17-2003 102499712

7-3-03

thereof.	one commissioner of Latents and Trauemarks	. Trease record the atta	ched Original d	ocuments or copies =
1. Name of Cor	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addres	s of Receiving	Party(ies):
Alfred ANNECKE		Name:	Amphenol-T	uchel Electronics GmbH
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	August-Haei	usser-Str. 10
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1		
	signment	City, State, Zip:	D-74080 Hei	lbronn, GERMANY
Execution Date: 17 June 2003		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Ap	olication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	is being filed together with a the execution date of the 17 June 2003			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		6. Total Number of and Pate	Applications ents Involved:	One (1)
Name:	Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Blank Rome LLP 600 New Hamphshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account N		
	DO NOT USE		PY OF THIS PAGE IF P	AYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and To the copy o	d Signature: best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing f the original document.	is frue and correct and	any attached	copy is a true
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.		LUKK		July 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments and document:	Two (2)	

07/08/200: GGERREGI 0000002E 10611864

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0390

Attorney Docket No.: 111427-00599/AT02014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEDEAC I (wa) Alfred ANNECKE			
WHEREAS, I (we), Alfred ANNECKE whose nost office address(es) appear(s) below hereinafter refer	rred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and usefu		
improvements in ELECTRICAL PLUG CONNECTOR	ned to as Assistion, is(are) the owner of certain new and usefu		
(hereinaster referred to as the Invention) for which an application for	or United States Letters Patent was		
executed on even date herewith			
executed on:			
☐ filed on: Serial No.:			
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:		
WHEREAS, Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GmbH whose post office address is August-Hausser-Str. 10, D-74080 Hei hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire			
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the enti-	eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and applicationers Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and		
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to sai without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's pubehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR is application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instruction ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissive for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and segmented, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent fitle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may		
Assignor Name	Address		
Alfred ANNECKE			
Where Signed Afred Armeche	Ludwig-Essinger-Str. 8, 74080, Heilbronn, GERMANY		
Where Signed Africa Someches Date 17/06/03	Signature		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		

☐ Continued on Next Page

Signature

Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/03/2003 REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0391